
Sunday, May 21, 2017Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

64F Cloudy 65%H 7mphNE
5K Off :7:40 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 31 024   Carol Creech (F66) 11 F65-69     41:13.368 13:16.141:17 3.636.1 20:20 20:53 +33

2 27 252   Michael Johnson (M64) 18 M60-64     33:49.558 10:53.334:00 10.446.9 16:35 17:15 +40

3 2 643   John Harper (M34) 2 M30-34     21:51.315 7:02.122:05 13.684.4 11:15 10:36 -39

4 24 049   Maxx Pomm (M67) 16 M65-69     32:13.993 10:22.532:00 13.991.3 15:27 16:47 +80

5 4 648   John Cosentino (M54) 4 M50-54     23:59.898 7:43.524:15 15.103.3 12:00 12:00 +0

6 13 285   Christopher Toolin (M31) 11 M30-34     26:36.595 8:33.926:20 16.601.2 12:28 14:09 +101

7 23 261   John Kramer (M55) 15 M55-59     31:47.484 10:14.031:30 17.485.4 15:13 16:35 +82

8 7 999   Ruben Arevalo (M61) 7 M60-64     25:11.935 8:06.625:30 18.060.4 12:17 12:54 +37

9 9 243   Deuk Lee (M44) 9 M40-44     25:40.586 8:15.926:00 19.413.3 12:46 12:54 +8

10 21 650   Madeleine Harris (F16) 7 F15-19     30:24.783 9:47.330:00 24.785.8 14:48 15:37 +48

11 12 040   Kim Andres (F64) 2 F60-64     26:04.833 8:23.726:30 25.172.1 12:57 13:08 +11

12 15 262   Jennifer Johnson (F54) 3 F50-54     27:26.614 8:50.027:55 28.392.4 13:38 13:49 +12

13 8 193   Julio Lopez (M61) 8 M60-64     25:01.611 8:03.325:37 35.3912.1 12:36 12:26 -9

14 17 265   Kuay Sullivan (F51) 4 F50-54     28:02.101 9:01.428:38 35.904.6 14:06 13:56 -11

15 5 184   Manav Shah (M32) 5 M30-34     24:57.985 8:02.225:37 39.011.9 11:50 13:08 +79

16 18 077   Ken Robinson (M54) 14 M50-54     28:09.188 9:03.728:49 39.8110.8 14:12 13:58 -14

17 3 001   Mark Flynn (M50) 3 M50-54     23:17.657 7:29.924:00 42.344.0 11:16 12:02 +46

18 1 355   Keith Johnson (M55) 1 M55-59     21:17.544 6:51.222:00 42.460.3 10:50 10:27 -23

19 19 173   Cindy Felker (F54) 5 F50-54     29:20.462 9:26.628:35 45.465.1 14:25 14:55 +30

20 32 283   Ruben Reyes (M61) 21 M60-64     32:32.057 10:28.331:40 52.0610:11.0 16:18 16:14 -5

21 6 699   Eber Ramirez (M46) 6 M45-49     25:00.963 8:03.126:00 59.041.0 12:37 12:24 -13

22 16 345   Ryan Pogue (M45) 13 M45-49     27:35.564 8:52.928:40 64.444.4 13:48 13:47 -1

23 20 649   Angela Harris (F42) 6 F40-44     29:34.935 9:31.328:30 64.946.3 14:41 14:54 +13

24 10 393   Sara Sasso (F29) 1 F25-29     25:53.030 8:19.927:00 66.970.4 12:38 13:15 +37

25 22 454   Betsy Palmer (F56) 8 F55-59     31:24.005 10:06.432:58 93.998.7 15:31 15:53 +23

26 14 008   David Mask (M65) 12 M65-69     27:03.271 8:42.528:45 101.735.7 13:30 13:33 +3

27 26 044   Amie Goins (F45) 9 F45-49     33:34.685 10:48.531:15 139.697.0 16:18 17:16 +58

28 25 020   Ronald Hamilton (M57) 17 M55-59     32:28.781 10:27.335:00 151.228.8 15:54 16:35 +40

29 11 146   Alex Ramirez (M48) 10 M45-49     26:02.681 8:23.029:00 177.320.3 12:57 13:06 +9

30 28 097   Nathan Bruser (M46) 19 M45-49     34:26.126 11:05.030:00 266.131:03.3 16:01 18:25 +144

31 29 316   Blake Bruser (F7) 10 F01-09     34:26.390 11:05.130:00 266.391:03.1 16:03 18:24 +141

32 30 258   Steven Johnson (M58) 20 M55-59     40:02.457 12:53.335:00 302.468.7 18:15 21:48 +213

33 33 246   Sheila Holen (F46) 12 F45-49     53:30.779 17:13.460:00 389.227.7 26:19 27:12 +53

34 34 193   Julio Lopez (M61) [2] 22 M60-64     26:54.824 8:39.827:00 5.1825:13.7 13:10 13:45 +36

11 23 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 355 Keith Johnson (M55) 1 M55-59 Plano     21:17.544 6:51.2   21:17.8240.3 10:50 10:27 -23 42.46 72.2%

2 643 John Harper (M34) 2 M30-34 Carrollton     21:51.315 7:02.1   21:55.7554.4 11:15 10:36 -39 13.68 60.0%

3 001 Mark Flynn (M50) 3 M50-54 Farmington, CT     23:17.657 7:29.9   23:21.6644.0 11:16 12:02 +46 42.34 63.3%

4 648 John Cosentino (M54) 4 M50-54 Plano     23:59.898 7:43.5   24:03.2443.3 12:00 12:00 +0 15.10 63.5%

5 184 Manav Shah (M32) 5 M30-34 Dallas     24:57.985 8:02.2   24:59.8431.9 11:50 13:08 +79 39.01 52.1%

6 699 Eber Ramirez (M46) 6 M45-49 Mexico City, MX     25:00.963 8:03.1   25:02.0071.0 12:37 12:24 -13 59.04 57.1%

7 999 Ruben Arevalo (M61) 7 M60-64 Carrollton     25:11.935 8:06.6   25:12.2890.4 12:17 12:54 +37 18.06 64.2%

8 193 Julio Lopez (M61) 8 M60-64 Farmers Branch     25:01.611 8:03.3   25:13.71612.1 12:36 12:26 -9 35.39 64.7%

9 243 Deuk Lee (M44) 9 M40-44 Irving     25:40.586 8:15.9   25:43.8923.3 12:46 12:54 +8 19.41 54.8%

10 393 Sara Sasso (F29) 1 F25-29 Rockwall     25:53.030 8:19.9   25:53.4350.4 12:38 13:15 +37 66.97 57.2%

11 146 Alex Ramirez (M48) 10 M45-49 Carrollton     26:02.681 8:23.0   26:02.9640.3 12:57 13:06 +9 177.32 55.7%

12 040 Kim Andres (F64) 2 F60-64 Irving     26:04.833 8:23.7   26:06.9082.1 12:57 13:08 +11 25.17 78.6%

13 285 Christopher Toolin (M31) 11 M30-34 Dallas     26:36.595 8:33.9   26:37.7611.2 12:28 14:09 +101 16.60 48.7%

14 008 David Mask (M65) 12 M65-69 Lewisville     27:03.271 8:42.5   27:09.0135.7 13:30 13:33 +3 101.73 62.0%

15 262 Jennifer Johnson (F54) 3 F50-54 Coppell     27:26.614 8:50.0   27:29.0002.4 13:38 13:49 +12 28.39 64.9%

16 345 Ryan Pogue (M45) 13 M45-49 Carrollton     27:35.564 8:52.9   27:40.0004.4 13:48 13:47 -1 64.44 51.4%

17 265 Kuay Sullivan (F51) 4 F50-54 Coppell     28:02.101 9:01.4   28:06.6894.6 14:06 13:56 -11 35.90 61.1%

18 077 Ken Robinson (M54) 14 M50-54 Plano     28:09.188 9:03.7   28:20.01510.8 14:12 13:58 -14 39.81 54.1%

19 173 Cindy Felker (F54) 5 F50-54 Bedford     29:20.462 9:26.6   29:25.5785.1 14:25 14:55 +30 45.46 60.7%

20 649 Angela Harris (F42) 6 F40-44 Grapevine     29:34.935 9:31.3   29:41.2716.3 14:41 14:54 +13 64.94 52.6%

21 650 Madeleine Harris (F16) 7 F15-19 Grapevine     30:24.783 9:47.3   30:30.6175.8 14:48 15:37 +48 24.78 50.3%

22 454 Betsy Palmer (F56) 8 F55-59 Carrollton     31:24.005 10:06.4   31:32.6918.7 15:31 15:53 +23 93.99 58.2%

23 261 John Kramer (M55) 15 M55-59 Plano     31:47.484 10:14.0   31:52.9065.4 15:13 16:35 +82 17.48 48.3%

24 049 Maxx Pomm (M67) 16 M65-69 Dallas     32:13.993 10:22.5   32:15.2481.3 15:27 16:47 +80 13.99 53.0%

25 020 Ronald Hamilton (M57) 17 M55-59 The Colony     32:28.781 10:27.3   32:37.5858.8 15:54 16:35 +40 151.22 48.1%

26 044 Amie Goins (F45) 9 F45-49 Garland     33:34.685 10:48.5   33:41.7267.0 16:18 17:16 +58 139.69 47.6%

27 252 Michael Johnson (M64) 18 M60-64 Coppell     33:49.558 10:53.3   33:56.4846.9 16:35 17:15 +40 10.44 49.1%

28 097 Nathan Bruser (M46) 19 M45-49 Coppell     34:26.126 11:05.0   35:29.3781:03.3 16:01 18:25 +144 266.13 41.5%

29 316 Blake Bruser (F7) 10 F01-09 Coppell     34:26.390 11:05.1   35:29.5291:03.1 16:03 18:24 +141 266.39 54.5%

30 258 Steven Johnson (M58) 20 M55-59 Farmers Branch     40:02.457 12:53.3   40:11.1858.7 18:15 21:48 +213 302.46 39.4%

31 024 Carol Creech (F66) 11 F65-69 Plano     41:13.368 13:16.1   41:19.4606.1 20:20 20:53 +33 3.63 51.3%

32 283 Ruben Reyes (M61) 21 M60-64 Carrollton     32:32.057 10:28.3   42:43.01110:11.0 16:18 16:14 -5 52.06 49.7%

33 246 Sheila Holen (F46) 12 F45-49 Lewisville     53:30.779 17:13.4   53:38.5007.7 26:19 27:12 +53 389.22 30.2%

34 193 Julio Lopez (M61) [2] 22 M60-64 Farmers Branch     26:54.824 8:39.8   52:08.54125:13.7 13:10 13:45 +36 5.18 60.1%

Average Finish Time: 29:36 Average Age Grade: 55.3%25 Positive Split 9 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


